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G R A N D  T O T A L 5,860,005.07 19,241,140.62 66,805,856.60 28.80 5,607,289.22 14,734,312.83

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,557,110.91 3,299,270.55 20,258,149.00 16.29 1,453,198.49 3,092,037.63

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 279,285.31 920,940.63 3,307,481.00 27.84 270,850.35 897,792.14

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 7,700.83 15,487.58 119,326.00 12.98 11,607.34 20,536.98

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 2,656.80 7,970.40 30,882.00 25.81 2,522.34 7,567.02

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 84,603.62 199,043.73 968,134.00 20.56 70,422.27 153,667.11

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 79,937.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 691,522.51 1,928,199.61 6,628,460.00 29.09 627,251.95 1,684,460.98

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 311,795.42 529,492.44 3,041,527.00 17.41 335,620.74 508,780.48

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 1,944.72 3,183.00 20,000.00 15.92 804.24 1,520.52

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 30,585.60 43,941.27 372,421.00 11.80 34,446.55 61,086.09

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 732.00 6,516.60 12,980.00 50.20 0.00 7,997.30

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 289,525.82 663,126.83 3,681,659.00 18.01 272,688.27 615,373.49

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 82,673.22 203,885.84 818,897.00 24.90 81,006.69 189,441.68

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 69,832.78 170,124.92 702,204.00 24.23 67,561.88 156,099.18

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 41,274.58 96,734.98 498,476.00 19.41 39,070.78 89,400.84

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 321,761.27 749,977.47 3,429,527.00 21.87 330,486.68 750,865.83

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 174,019.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 1,027.13 1,068.35 1,640.00 65.14 0.00 1.57

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 4,772.96 10,891.82 55,708.00 19.55 4,419.74 9,353.36

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 0.00 84,498.42 837,555.00 10.09 3,581.63 48,536.54

OBJECT 6312 TOTAL INSTR PRGM IMPROVE SVCS 0.00 0.00 4,559.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 22,490.00 33,300.00 67.54 0.00 21,600.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 1,816.66 4,441.16 25,000.00 17.76 3,477.00 5,537.00

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 45.00 25,000.00 0.18 0.00 619.15

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 73,423.45 90,849.06 220,552.00 41.19 31,532.81 49,937.33

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 21,153.37 115,408.73 360,226.00 32.04 11,325.67 86,406.45

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,100.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 7,897.38 38,253.76 118,792.00 32.20 8,834.63 37,948.71

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 14,696.35 30,405.70 96,814.00 31.41 8,650.59 23,674.36

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 7,393.77 18,245.30 41,551.00 43.91 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 24,093.95 121,200.29 272,405.12 44.49 24,185.75 70,491.50

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 336.00 0.00 101.50 251.50

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 432,806.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 39,565.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 8,051.63 39,590.91 89,520.00 44.23 17,619.65 46,547.17

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 150.00 4,180.61 6,000.00 69.68 375.00 1,173.92

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 36.04 72.96 14,851.00 0.49 642.95 826.65

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 4,503.50 51,319.36 164,884.00 31.12 6,010.40 65,715.50

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 220,603.48 962,549.47 2,881,434.00 33.41 214,899.40 1,049,797.38

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 0.00 320.95 1,423.00 22.55 17.50 249.60

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 295,591.77 1,079,629.23 3,239,307.48 33.33 270,739.27 1,010,764.93

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 5,843.13 25,578.16 31,539.00 81.10 3,098.89 18,419.78

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 1,659.49 5,477.73 1,500.00 365.18 2,596.21 6,315.76

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 500.00 6,244.00 7,550.00 82.70 110.74 7,371.24

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 150,804.67 497,981.50 1,625,000.00 30.65 175,086.51 444,332.46

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 54,352.03 193,258.96 552,514.00 34.98 54,364.79 198,288.66
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OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 3,314.81 10,347.65 271,753.00 3.81 4,691.63 15,443.89

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 30,284.95 92,021.55 405,000.00 22.72 63,525.74 130,565.11

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 8,279.35 160,866.10 132,020.00 121.85 2,167.78 126,702.18

OBJECT 6511 TOTAL LAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,876.45 200,876.45

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 605,088.03 3,978,390.63 4,577,726.00 86.91 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 85,322.92 407,936.83 431,329.00 94.58 200.00 491,558.36

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 356,695.89 1,256,035.69 1,743,819.00 72.03 340,170.23 747,088.24

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 2,923.28 10,606.15 27,695.00 38.30 748.00 7,144.52

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 86,547.09 495,730.88 495,735.00 100.00 554,099.69 819,796.52

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,220,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 3,108.00 0.00 1,506.44 1,506.44

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 421,925.00 843,850.00 50.00 0.00 481,045.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 10,172.60 163,474.86 310,138.00 52.71 0.00 195,696.27

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 93.00 0.00 94.06 94.06

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 1,908.00 6,180.00 30.87 0.00 1,908.00


